

1508 NW 106th St • Oklahoma City, OK 73114 • (405) 751-1774 Stanley Hupfeld Academy creates a community of lifelong learners through positive connections and a rigorous, integrated curriculum to inspire excellence.

## **SHA Club & Tutoring Offerings**

<u>Interest Based Clubs</u> are offered to students in grades 2-5<sup>th</sup>. Club day is conducted each Monday from 3:15-4:30 P.M. Club offerings vary based on available sponsors each semester. Students are offered the opportunity to sign up for clubs each semester. The parents must provide parent permission and transportation arrangements. Some clubs have off-site events that are coordinated by the sponsor of that club (example: Basketball Games, BotBall Competitions, Eagle Entertainer Performances, etc.) All clubs are offered free of charge. An afternoon snack is provided by our Child Nutrition Program.

Currently SHA offers the following After School Clubs:

BotBall (Robotics) Club

Basketball Club (4th & 5th Grade)

Art Club

Clay Club

Garden Club

Prairie Dance Club

Lego Club

Cricut Club

**Eagle Extra News** 

<u>After School Tutoring</u> for reading and math, remediation is provided for students that meet the qualifications. Tutoring is conducted Tues, Wed. and Thursday from 3:15-4:30 p.m. Students are recommended by their teacher and admission is based on the number of tutoring spots available. Parent permission must be obtained along with arrangements for transportation.

Stanley Hupfeld After School Club Director – Principal, Ruthie Rayner

Stanley Hupfeld Academy is committed to providing all students, employees and members of the public with a safe and respectful school and workplace environment. The district prohibits discrimination, harassment, or retaliation based on real or perceived race, religion, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender expression, gender identity, pregnancy, disability, genetic information, veteran status, marital status, age or any other classification protected by applicable laws. This prohibition applies to students, employees, vendors and board members in any aspect of the district's programs, including during school hours, extracurricular activities, district sponsored events, or outside of school hours if the conduct affects the education or working environment.

Questions regarding gender discrimination or sexual misconduct should be directed to the Stanley Hupfeld Academy's Title IX Administrator:

Ruthie Rayner <a href="mailto:ruthie.rayner@wvacademy.com">ruthie.rayner@wvacademy.com</a>